

Ruben Drive Force Main Upgrades

Budget Amount: \$1,200,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$564,119.25.

Bid Opening: 03/01/2024 11:00 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Advance Construction Inc.		Mid City Corporation		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid						\$564,119.25		\$1,149,266.25		\$1,207,347.50
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
4	2007	SILT SOCK	LF	160	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
5	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,300.00
6	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
7	3605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	1150	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,025.00
8	5155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	35	\$ 223.00	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 8,470.00
9	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	800	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00
13	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	20	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	350	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
15	5990	12" FORCEMAIN (PIPE BURSTING)	LF	2425	\$ 127.00	\$ 307,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 788,125.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 919,075.00
16	5991	12" FORCE MAIN (OPEN CUT)	LF	125	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 41,875.00
17	5992	AIR RELEASE VALVE AND MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 19,879.00	\$ 19,879.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
18	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	525	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00
19	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3050	\$ 11.10	\$ 33,855.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00
21	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	150	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 13,650.00
22	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	190	\$ 101.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,950.00
23	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	125	\$ 113.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 14,625.00
24	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	75	\$ 5.85	\$ 438.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 131.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 262.50
25	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	480	\$ 8.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,680.00
26	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	70	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00
27	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	10	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	275	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00
29	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00